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JURL A |
1. The present corrHtA R ERAmplainants'yallottees
under section 31 @W@ﬁq\bﬁ]d Development) Act,

2016 (in short, the Act) read with rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate
(Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 (in short, the FFules] for
violation of section 11(4)(a) of the Act wherein it is inter alia
prescribed that the promoter shall be responsible for all obfligations,
responsibilities and functions under the provisions of the Jﬂ:\Ct or the
Rules and regulations made there under or to the allottees as per the

agreement for sale executed inter se.
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GURUGRAM Complaint No. 5784 of 2023
A. Unitand project related details
2. The particulars of unit details, sale considq ration, the amount paid by
the complainants, date of proposed handin$ over the possession, delay
period, if any, have been detailed in the following tabular form:
S.N. | Particulars Details |
1. | Name and location of | “ATS Marigold” at Sector 89A, G;urgaon,
the project Haryana
2. | Nature of the project 4 Sup Qusing colony
3. | Area of the project res ;
i i =y
4. | DTCP License no, /74 on11.10.2013 valid |
Ay
RV E
5. | Reraregistratioh do. | Regi vid 50f2017 dated
ﬁ 17na 0 6 years from the
telof gn clearance
s
6. | Allotment lette
complaint)
7. | Date of aparhﬂ A
buyer agreem ) [ = laint) ]
Al B ¥ _|
5. | ApartmentNd— U [ Lz wibwer- 01
(Page no. 24 of complaint)
9. | Tripartite agreement 11.06.2015
(page no. 25 of reply) |
10.| Unit area admeasuring | 1750 sq. ft. '
(page no. 25 of complaint)
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2 GURUGRAM

Complaint No. 578:4 of 2023

Iy i

Possession Clause

6.2 The Dev%loper shall endeavour to
complete the construction of the
Apartment within 42 (forty two)
months fro the date of this
Agreement, with the grace period of 6
(six) months|i.e. ("Completion Date"),
subject always to timely payment of all
charges including the basic sale price,
stamp duty, registration fees and other

g¢s . as | stipulated  herein.  The
D r?f 2 !” end possession Notrce and

12.

Due date of p¢

13,

Total considen@U R'

-an be
ement

6 mont irace‘ period is allowed being
e an on page no. 54 of

complaint)

14.

Amount paid by the
complainant

Rs.1,13,17,324/-

(as per SOA dated 22.08.2024 on page
no. 58 of reply)

15.

Occupation certificate

16.06.2023

(page no. 49 of reply)
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16.| Offer of possession 20.06.2023

(page no. 69 of complaint)

17| Reminders for payment | 22.05.2018, 15.06.2018, 14.06.2021,
14.08.2021, 10.10.2021, 10.12.2021,
27.07.2023, 06.10.2023 (final)

18. Termination letter 07.11.2023

(page no. 65 of reply)

ot W18
P

B. Facts of the complaint

3. The complainants havg ing submissions in the

L. nent of the project and

antial apartments. The
are in the process of
at Sector-89A, Gurgaon.

I1. pS of the respondent and

impressed with their asSt ot '-' s the complama‘nt applied
vide applicationdate llotment !e er dated
19.07.2014, the esidential apartment
bearing no. 112@ URU@#QAJ\MOI having guper built
up area of 1750 sq. ft. which includes a built up area of 1480 Sq. ft. to
the complainants having a total sale consnderatlon of Rs. 1,21,33,500 /-
including EDC/IDC Charges of Rs. 6,56,250/- and two parkings of
Rs. 6,00,000/- and also other charges in the prospected projdlect at"ATS
MARIGOLD", Sector-89A, Village Harsaru, Gurugram.

[II.That the parties thereafter entered into a buyer's agreement dated

13.10.2014. As per 'clause 6.2' of the s!pid buyer's agreement the
l:’age40f21



2 GURUGRAM Complaint No. 5784 of 2023

respondent are duly bound to complete the project within a period of
three and half years from the date of execution of agreement. The said

period of 42 months expired on May, 2018 and grace period has also

expired.

IV. That the complainants have been paying the payment according to
demand letters accordingly raised by the respondent on various time
and for the timely payment to the demands of respondent, the
complainants have also tak k loan|form the SBI bank.

V. That the payment plan - ‘ﬁ'etw een the respondent and

ed installment plan, wherein

e made to the builder

st 3-4 months and the

remaining in ing levels of construction
are achieved.

VI. That the responden od from 20114 till 2018,
while the construc s per the tlmphne kept
raising regular dema 2 of completion ¢f flooring
within the apar wgere promptly pald by the
complainant ﬁARMelpts 1ssu<4|d by the
respondent.

VII. That on 20.08. 2@ Q comualnan ad recelved a comrﬁun:catton

VIII.

from the respondent stating offer of possession & reglsltratlon of
conveyance deed and demanded the balance amount.

That the respondent had agreed for the registration of cqf)nveyance
deed but in reality when the complainants approached the respondent
for the same the respondent denied it and said that conveyance deed

cannot be done at this time. |
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2OR GURUGRAM Complaint No. 575:34 of 2023

IX. That on 20.06.2023, the complainants received the offer of possession

for the allotted unit from the builder, with an illegal demand of

Rs. 12,50,175/-. The complainants, have already fulfilled their
financial obligations by paying a total amount of Rs. 1,13,17324/- to
the builder. The sudden demand for an additional Rs. 12 lakh is not
only unjustified but also contradicts tI]\e total sale consideration

stipulated in builder-buyer agreement.

X. That the complainants have™not got the possession of their
P 4.3, L;g_;f :

2 delay of over 05 years and

anding over possession

giving actu?l physical
|

4. The complainant seught-following relief(s).

(i) Direct the respHe Rﬂ t and illeg;al demand
which is more tl@ﬁmﬁgmmt and to hapdover the
actual, physical t = partment bearing no.
1124 on 12t floor of tower 01 in ATS Marigold, sector-89A, Gurugram
in terms of builder buyer agreement dated 13.10.2014.

(ii) Direct the respondent to pay delay possession charges at ithe rate of
interest as per section 18 of Rera act 2016 read with rule 15 and 16 of
Haryana real estate from 2018 till the date of handing over physical
possession of the apartment to the complainants. |

(iii) Directthe respondent to execute the conveyance deed as per' the terms
of RERA. |
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99 GURUGRAM Complaint No. 57é4 of 2023

(iv) Direct the respondent to pay an amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- as litigation
charges.

5. On the date of hearing, the authority explained to the
respondent/promoter about the contraventions as alleged to have
been committed in relation to section 11(4) (a) of the act to plead guilty
or not to plead guilty.

D. Reply by the respondent.

6. The respondent has contested the.complaint on the following grounds.
Vs ¥ 3. W

2 W B
- i

respondent prior to the

Development) Act, 2016
Act cannot be applied

L

[11. nad 0i pf parties

IV.  That the complaint is bad for' fiofi=joinder of necessary parties.

V. That the compH AOR3°
agreement contgmat' claus {2] refers to the dispute

|
resolution mechani OG b /t%g ies in the event of any

dispute i.e. clause 21.1 of the buyer’s agrq:ement.

ai the reason that the

VL. That the complainants, after checking 11he veracity of t|he project
namely, ‘ATS Marigold’, Sector 89A, Gurugram had applied for
allotment of an apartment vide booking application form dated
15.07.2013. The complainants had agree{li to be bound by the terms

and conditions of the booking application ‘form.
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VIL

VIIIL

IX.

XI.

i Eﬁﬁg&ﬁ Complaint No. S7E§k4 of 2023
That based on the said application, respondent vide its allotment offer
letter dated 19.07.2014 allotted to the complainants apartment no.
1124 on the 12t floor of tower no. 1 having super built up area of 1750
sq. ft. for a sale consideration of Rs. 1,19,33,500/-. The complainants
signed and executed apartment buyer’s agreement on 13.10.2014 and
the complainants agreed to be bound by the terms and conditions
contained therein.

That the complainants had.a diled loan facility from State Bank of
India and a tripartite agrf i -;fﬂ 11.06.2015 was entered into
between the parties to the,comn ith State Bank of India.

That the responden f A ds from the complainants
in accordance withathe agreed, tetms and conditions of the
allotment as we plainants made part-
payment out of ere bound to pay the
remaining amoun Ithe tofal ¢ sideration of the unit
along with applicable s€gistra ' arges, s amp duty, service tax as
well as other charges payablé ith at the applicable stage.
That the resp ated 22.05.2018, had
requested the HAREHA payment for the net
payable amou b paid by 31.05.2018.
However, the complalnm@ R remit the demanded amount
despite reminders dated 15.06.2018, 14.06.2021, 14.08.2021,
10.10.2021 and 10.12.2021 were sent by the respondent to the
complainants.

That after completing the construction, the respondent vidJie its letter

dated 11.10.2022, intimated the complainants that their un:it is ready
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XIIL.

XIV.

0w GURUGRAM Complaint No. 5784 of 2023

for carrying fit-out works and requested the complainants to complete
the interior/fit-out work within 3 months

That the possession of the unit was supposed to be offered to the
complainant in accordance with the agreed terms and conditions of
the buyer’s agreement. As per clause 6.2 of the buyer’s agreement the
construction was to be completed within a period of 42 months from
the date of the agreement with a grace period of 6 months and the

same was subject to the oc _ ice of force majeure conditions. The

otted to the complamant

l.ll _.

and the respondent Offeré s 10n to the complainant on

20.06.2023. T to pay q sum of
Rs. 12,50,125/- HARE HAnod

That the compl@u @lf? T\t ake the possessmn of
their unit after paymenRMe amourﬁue to the respo‘ndent and
fulfillment of the requisite formalities yet the complam‘ants were
intentionally not coming forward to do so. The complainants were
called upon several times to pay the outstanding dues a}nd also to
complete the requisite formalities. However, the complainants

miserably failed to do so. Left with no other option, the Jgspondent
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HOW GURUGRAM Complaint No.57é4of2023

sent reminder dated 27.07.2023 and a final reminder dated
06.10.2023 to the complainants.

XV.  That timely payment of installments within the agreed time schedule
was the essence of allotment. On account of non-fulfillment of the
contractual obligations by the complainants despite several
opportunities extended by the respondent, the allotment of the

complainants was cancelled and the earnest money was forfeited vide

termination letter dated (7.} 3 The respondent is ready to

XVI.

.‘

any right, tittle or infexg Thus, the

complainants ar. s sought in the present
complaint. The H A:Rt rocess of law is liable
to be dismissed R A

7. Copies of all the@evan!gocuments have M] filed and placed on

record. Their authenticity is not in dispute. Hence, the com;'nlaint can
|

be decided on the basis of these undisputed documents and submission
made by the parties.

E. Jurisdiction of the authority
The authority has complete territorial and subject matter jurisdiction

to adjudicate the present complaint for the reasons given below.
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EI  Territorial jurisdiction
9. As per notification no. 1/92/2017-1TCP dated 14.12.2017 issued by
Town and Country Planning Department, Haryana the jurisdiction of
Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram shall be entire
Gurugram district for all purposes. In the present case, the project in
question is situated within the planning jarea of Gurugram district.

Therefore, this authority has complete territorial jurisdiction to deal

with the present complamt "‘“‘@, <
/o XA F A 3\

10. Section 11(4)(a) of the Ac 2016 provides that the promoter shall be

ccccc

(a) be respopsibléfor all obligtiofs, réspahsil ies and functions
under the proyisi £ thie Act or i vy hits
thereunder or ¢ llgtte : 4 e
the association ofig n ge - ’ [Pt
: the
the

allottees, or the common aredsto the assodiation of aHottees or
Section 34-

34(f) of the, Q‘E? Ej@? the obligations
cast upon t real estate agents

under this Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder.
11. So, in view of the provisions of the Act quoted above, the authority has

complete jurisdiction to decide the c;bmplaint regarding non-
compliance of obligations by the promoter !eaving aside comPensation
which is to be decided by the adjudicatin:g officer if pursu'pd by the
complainants at a later stage.

|
F. Findings on the objections raised by the rejspondent
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F.I Objection regarding jurisdiction of the complaint w.r.t the buyer’s
agreement executed prior to coming into force of the Act.

12. The respondent submitted that the complaint is neither maintainable

nor tenable and is liable to be outrightly dismissed as the buyers
agreement was executed between the complainants and the
respondent prior to the enactment of the Act and the provision of the
said Act cannot be applied retrospectively.

13. The authority is of the view that the provisions of the Act are quasi

r the date of commg into

force of the Acta visions of the Act save
the provisions of t a n e een the buyers and sellers.
The said contenti U!él dmark ]qument of
Neelkamal Realtors Suburban Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI and others. (W.P

2737 of 2017) decided on 06.12.2017 which provides as under:

“119.  Under the provisions of Section 18, the delay in handing over the
possession would be counted from the date mentioned in the
agreement for sale entered into by the promoter and the qﬁottee
prior to its registration under RERA. Under the provisions of RERA,
the promoter is given a facility to revise the date of compi‘eltfon of
project and declare the same under Section 4. The RERA dépes not
contemplate rewriting of contract between the flat purchaser and
the promoter...
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GURUGRAM Complaint No. 5?&234 of 2023

122. We have already discussed that above stated provisions of the RERA
are not retrospective in nature. They may to some extent be having
a retroactive or quasi retroactive effect but then on that ground the
validity of the provisions of RERA dannot be challenged. The
Parliament is competent enough |to legislate law having
retrospective or retroactive effect. A law|can be even framed to affect
subsisting / existing contractual rights between the parties in the
larger public interest. We do not have any doubt in our mind that the
RERA has been framed in the larger public interest after a thorough
study and discussion made at the highest level by the Standing
Committee and Select Committee, which submitted its detailed
reports.”
14. Further, in appeal no. 173 o é@
" 4.‘
AR

itled as Magic Eye Developer Pvt.
dér dated 17.12.2019 the Haryana

Je

Ltd. Vs. Ishwer Singh l)ahi(';5

Real Estate Appellate Trib

“34. Thus, keeping
considered Jopll

ICoid

e

0y
ol
, \_;'q' 1
f:\\..._,

gwill be applicable to the
:i,uuu into operation

!'." nen ~.:'-. <

O LNE A u't;a‘ ess of completion.
Hence injcase : y@f possession as per the

terms an sale the allottee shall be
entitled §session charges %n the
reasonable Rille 15 of the rules and

ded in
ateo ": mpensation mentioned
gnored.”

d except for the provisions

one sided, u w d
in the agreemeng,for;
15. The agreements are sacros

which have beenabrogated
the builder-buye h executed in the mInner that
there is no scop@@ Re@@la Al : Me any of the clauses

contained therein. Therefore, the authority is of the view that the

31 lf. rther, it is noted that

charges payable under various heads shall be payable as per l}he agreed
terms and conditions of the agreement subiect to the condition that the
same are in accordance with the plans/permissions appro*ed by the
respective departments/competent authorities and are not in
contravention of any other Act, rules and regulations made tﬁEereu nder

and are not unreasonable or exorbitant in nature. Hence, in the light of
Page 13 of 21
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i

GURUGRAM Complaint No. 5754 of 2023

above-mentioned reasons, the contention of the respondent w.r.t.

jurisdiction stands rejected.

Objection regarding complainants are in breach of agreement for
non-invocation of arbitration

The respondent submitted that the complaint is not maintainable for
the reason that the agreement contains an arbitration clause which
refers to the dispute resolution mechanism to be adopted by the

parties in the event of any dispute.

........

At the jurisdiction of the authority

i

The authority is of the opini
nge)of an arbitration clause in the

cannot be fettered by the exis

buyer’s agreement as it jnd

clear. Also, sectio
be in addition to 2

the catena of judgments 6 Supreme Court, particularly in

National Seeds CH;AKRE.H?AW%M Reddy & Anr.
(2012) 2 SCC 506 i tthe remedies provided
under the Cons@ M@@%Wition to an;Id not in

derogation of the other laws in force, consequently the authority would
not be bound to refer parties to arbitration even if the a[greement

between the parties had an arbitration clause.

F.III Objection regarding the complainant being investor.

18.

The respondent has taken a stand that the complainant is the investor
and not consumer, therefore, they are not entitled to the protection of

the Act and thereby not entitled to file the complaint under section 31
Page 14 of 21
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@ GURUGRAM Complaint No. 57?4 of 2023

of the Act. The respondent also submitted that the preamble of the Act
states that the Act is enacted to protect the|interest of consumer of the
real estate sector. The authority observed that the respondent is
correct in stating that the Act is enacted to protect the interest of
consumer of the real estate sector. It is settled principle of
interpretation that preamble is an introduction of a statute and states
main aims & objects of enacting a statute but at the same time

preamble cannot be used to deféeat

qh\e enacting provisions of the Act.

y aggrieved person can file

promoter contravenes or

of term allottee u e same is éproduced below for ready
reference: _ <
“2(d) "allotteé on L . g means the person to
whom a plot, ap nensor building, as thefqséme y be, has been allotted,

allotment through sa!e ans ise but does not include a
person to wh :
given on rent;
In view of above- Uﬁ éj[?o
terms and condié& 5

between promoter and complainant, it is clear that the compl.’lfinant are

ce" as well as all the

slagreement executed

allottee(s) as the subject unit was allotted to them by the ?romoter.
The concept of investor is not defined or referred in the Act. ;il\s per the
definition given under section 2 of the Act, there will be “promoter” and

“allottee” and there cannot be a party having a status of “investor”.
|

Page 15 of 21



s

S H AR E RA

2OW GURUGRAM Complaint No. 5734 of 2023

not entitled to protection of this Act also stands rejected.

G. Findings on the relief sought by the complainants:
(i) Direct the respondent to withdraw the|unjust and illegal demand

(ii)

(iii)

20.

21.

Thus, the contention of promoter that the $llottee being an investor is

which is more than agreed consideration amount and to handover the

actual, physical and vacant possession of the apartment bearing no.

1124 on 12th floor of tower 01 in ATS Marjgold, sector-89A, Gurugram

in terms of builder buyer agreement dated 13.10.2014.

Direct the respondent to pay delay possession charges at the rate of

interest as per section 18 -.1’-"\-;.;% 2016 read with rule 15 and 16 of
J18Hllthe date of handing over physical

: mplalainants.

the coftveyance deed as per the terms

of RERA.
The above mentiof ::"'J- '.-"_ are interrelated to each

other. Accordin; rbfing aken up together for

—t
adjudication. ’\‘

In the present co he ¢ - _."\; ed a unit in the project
of respondent namely, AT e g0ld;situd g sector 89A, (JT‘urugram.
The complainants were aletted 2 bearing no. 1124, 12:“’ floor in

Tower 1 admeH otment le&er dated
19.07.2014. Th 's agreement was

executed betwee@ W@@ _ Qﬁ_;f;ndent on13.10.2014

for the total sale consideration of w‘;s ;RS. 1,22,33,500/- and the
complainants has made a payment of Rs. 1,13,17,324/- against the
same in all. As per clause 6.2 of the agreement, the respoﬂdent was
required to hand over possession of the unit within a perﬁod of 42
months from the date of execution of agreement along with grace
period of 6 months. The due date of possession comes out to be

13.10.2018 calculated from the date of Lgreement ie, 13.10.2014
Page 16 of 21



- GURUGRAM Complaint No. S7é4 of 2023

22,

23,

24.

HARERA

including grace period of 6 months as it is unqualified. The respondent

has obtained the occupation certificate in respect of the allotted unit of

the complainant on 16.06.2023 and thereafter, has offered the
possession on 20.06.2023.

The complainants in the present complaint iis seeking delay possession

charges as well as possession of the unit. The complainants have

pleaded that the respondent has arbitrarily cancelled their unit vide
letter dated 07.11.2023. It i

xht -

L\cont nded that the respondent

The plea of the responden

the unit of the co
07.11.2023.

Now the questi or, i
issued vide letter da dA isgvall
' nﬂ'e rd and qu)missions

On con31derat10 ttj E’g
made by both thé parties, the authority is of the v1ew‘ that the

apartment buyer agreement was executed ‘between the complainants

whether the cancellation

and respondent on 13.10.2014. The sale cok’nsideration of the’; unit was
Rs. 1,22,33,500/- and the complainants has made a pa{yment of
Rs.1,13,17,324 /- against the same in all. |As per the payrﬁent plan
annexed as Schedule IV in the agreement dated 13.10.2014 ait page 55

of the complaint, the complainants were required to make payments as
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25.

26.

2l

per the stage of construction. The complainants has taken the plea that
they withheld payment on the ground that construction was not fully

completed. However, this contention is not sustainable in light of the

material available on record. The respondent has obtained the
occupation certificate (OC) from the competent authority on

16.06.2023, which conclusively establishes that construction of the

project has been duly completed.

and 06.10.2023 for

payment plan.
complainants h ARE and clearing the
outstanding due@UW@f‘? 1\; \ﬂancelled the unit on

07.11.2023. |

outstanding dues as per

foresaid remin@iers, the

Thus, the cancellation in respect of the sz]ect unit is valid and the
relief sought by the complainants is : hereby declined as the
complainants-allottee have violated the provision of section 19(6) &
(7) of Act of 2016 by defaulting in making payments as per the agreed

payment plan. In view of the aforesaid circumstances, only r'r.'fund can
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28.

be granted to the complainant after certain deductions as prescribed
under law.
The issue with regard to deduction of earnest money on cancellation of
a contract arose in cases of Maula Bux VS. Union of India, (1970) 1
SCR 928 and Sirdar K.B. Ram Chandra Raj Ors. VS. Sarah C. Urs.,
(2015) 4 SCC 136, and wherein it was held that forfeiture of the
amount in case of breach of contract must be reasonable and if

forfeiture is in the nature of{; then provisions of section 74 of
2 LF

Contract Act, 1872 are attached:

d ;.:_- party so forfeiting must prove
PRt/

Fofiallotment, the flat remains with

ount to be forfeited in the
name of “earnest y thegprinciples laid down in
the first two casHeA[ﬁ Haryana Réal Estate
Regulatory Autht(él’yy m;\@rf ? rnest money by the
builder) Regulations, 11(5) o was fat‘med providing as under-
“5. AMOUNT OF EARNEST MONEY
Scenario prior to the Real Estate (Regulations and Development) Aqr., 2016
was different. Frauds were carried out without any fear as there was no law
for the same but now, in view of the above facts and taking into consrderanon
the judgements of Hon'ble National Consumer Disputes Redressal Comhuss:on
and the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, the authority is of the view that the
forfeiture amount of the earnest money shall not exceed more than 10% of
the  consideration = amount of the real estate i.e.

apartment/plot/building as the case may be in all cases where the
cancellation of the flat/unit/plot is made by the builder in a unilateral manner
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or the buyer intends to withdraw from the project and any agreement
containing any clause contrary to the aforesaid regulations shall be void and
not binding on the buyer.”

29. So, keeping in view the law laid down by the Hon’ble Apex court and
provisions of regulation 11 of 2018 framed by the Haryana Real Estate
Regulatory Authority, Gurugram, and the respondent/builder can't
retain more than 10% of sale consideration as earnest money on
cancellation but that was not done. So, the respondent/builder is

directed to refund the amount -eceived from the complainants after

deducting 10% of the salegconsid "l'on and return the remaining

amount along with interest 11.10% (the State Bank of
India highest marginal/Cas oflendin ra e (MCLR) applicable as on

Regulation and elopment) Rules, 2017} from the date of
(Regiaion and/ iopment) Rutes, Y357
termmatlon/can ellation 07.11.2023 till tlﬁ

(iv) Direct the responderitito.pay an a wount of Rs. 5,00,000/- as
litigation charges o |

30. The complainan age seeking r%lief w.r.t

compensation. H a in civil aF'Lpeal nos.

6745-6749 of 20 ﬁ%vf?: ters and Developers
Pvt. Ltd. V/s Statee?hg Ors. (Decided on IMZOZI) has| held that
an allottee is entitled to claim compensation under sections pz, 14,18
and section 19 which is to be decided by the adjudicating ofﬁlper as per
section 71 and the quantum of compensation shall be adjudged by the
adjudicating officer having due regard to the factors melltioned in

section 72. The adjudicating officer has exclusive jurisdiction to deal

with the complaints in respect of combensation. Therefore, the
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=2 GURUGRAM

complainants are advised to approach the adjudicating officer for

seeking the relief of compensation.

H. Directions of the authority
31. Hence, the authority hereby passes this ord

directions under section 37 of the Act

|
er and issues the following

to ensure compliance of

obligations cast upon the promoter as per the function entrusted to the

authority under section 34(f):

i. Therespondent/builder is d' ected to refund the depositpd amount

ii.

32. Complaint as well ‘as

accordlngly

oA RERA

%o of the sale consideration

pondent to comply with the

h legal consequences

gy, stands disposed off

GURUGRAM e/

(Arun Kumar)
Chairman

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram

Dated: 04.07.2025
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